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9/14/22, 9:02 AM Augusta Choice: Allen Homes Resident Survey

1.1 What do you think are your neighborhood’s greatest strengths? (Choose up to 5)

76 out of 76 answered
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Community (People, Neighbors, etc.)

Schools

Location to downtown

History and culture of the Laney-Walker and Harrisburg neighborhoods

Parks and open space

Transportation options

Location to the riverfront

Different housing options

Places of worship

Policing and safety

https://wrt.typeform.com/report/A2ZM7Qvc/X1Y 3bdXIPWxoWNnw?view_mode=print

32 resp.

30 resp.

28 resp.

26 resp.

23 resp.

21 resp.

15 resp.

14 resp.

12 resp.

12 resp.

11 resp.

42.1%

39.5%

36.8%

34.2%

30.3%

27.6%

19.7%

18.4%

15.8%

15.8%

14.5%
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9/14/22, 9:02 AM Augusta Choice: Allen Homes Resident Survey

Historic buildings and landmarks

Local businesses (restaurants, shops, etc.)

Access to high quality jobs

Other

https://wrt.typeform.com/report/A2ZM7Qvc/X1Y 3bdXIPWxoWNnw?view_mode=print

10 resp.

10 resp.

6 resp.

2 resp.

13.2%

13.2%

7.9%

2.6%
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9/14/22, 9:02 AM Augusta Choice: Allen Homes Resident Survey

1.2 What neighborhood challenges need to be improved immediately? (Choose up to 5)

76 out of 76 answered
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Free activities for youth (e.g., organized sports, toddler time, arts and crafts,
mentoring).

Loitering/people hanging out

Litter in public areas

People no longer being able to afford to live in the neighborhood

Schools

Quality and availability of parks & open space

Poor lighting
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Sidewalk conditions

https://wrt.typeform.com/report/A2ZM7Qvc/X1Y 3bdXIPWxoWNnw?view_mode=print

54 resp.

44 resp.

25 resp.

24 resp.

23 resp.

22 resp.

19 resp.

18 resp.

13 resp.

11 resp.

9 resp.

71.1%

57.9%

32.9%

31.6%

30.3%

28.9%

25%

23.7%

17.1%

14.5%

11.8%
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9/14/22, 9:02 AM Augusta Choice: Allen Homes Resident Survey

Unsafe street crossings

Lack of jobs

Vacancy, blight and run down conditions

Losing the area's rich African American history and culture

Availability of local businesses

Access to art

Other

https://wrt.typeform.com/report/A2ZM7Qvc/X1Y 3bdXIPWxoWNnw?view_mode=print

9 resp.

8 resp.

8 resp.

5 resp.

4 resp.

3 resp.

2 resp.

11.8%

10.5%

10.5%

6.6%

5.3%

3.9%

2.6%
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9/14/22, 9:02 AM Augusta Choice: Allen Homes Resident Survey

1.3 What sort of social activities or organizations do you feel are missing in the neighborhood?

76 out of 76 answered

Activities for younger children 51resp. 67.1%

Activities and safe meeting places for teens 40 resp. 52.6%

Tech center for all ages 31resp. 40.8%

Indoor/outdoor theatre space for arts, drama, music 30 resp. 39.5%

30 resp. 39.5%
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Activities/spaces for parents/grandparents and children 24 resp. 31.6%

Places for older and retired folks to gather and socialize 22 resp. 28.9%

Library or reading room 21 resp. 27.6%

Central gathering place for the community 19resp.  25%

Social/cultural retail spaces like barber shops, beauty shops... 17 resp. 22.4%

Community garden or area for individual garden plots 15resp. 19.7%

https://wrt.typeform.com/report/A2ZM7Qvc/X1Y 3bdXIPWxoWNnw?view_mode=print 6/123



9/14/22, 9:02 AM Augusta Choice: Allen Homes Resident Survey

Other 2resp. 2.6%

1.4 Would you like to learn more about the rich history of the neighborhood such as the Golden Block project
downtown; murals, installations, and public sculptures in Harrisburg; the underpasses on Calhoun; Put’in
Cups?

76 out of 76 answered
44 resp. 57.9%

32 resp. 42.1%

Yes
No

https://wrt.typeform.com/report/A2ZM7Qvc/X1Y 3bdXIPWxoWNnw?view_mode=print 7/123



9/14/22, 9:02 AM Augusta Choice: Allen Homes Resident Survey

1.16 Which of the following amenities do you think could improve the neighborhood for you and your family?

76 out of 76 answered

Full-service Grocery Store (fresh produce, meats, toiletries, etc.)

Playground/tot lot

Places to eat (restaurants, cafes, coffee shop)

Improved neighborhood parks

Improved streets with safer sidewalks and street crossings

Making spaces more inclusive/accessible for people of all ages/abilities

Athletic playing fields

Walking/running trails
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More trees and shaded public areas

Library

https://wrt.typeform.com/report/A2ZM7Qvc/X1Y 3bdXIPWxoWNnw?view_mode=print

56 resp.

38 resp.

33 resp.

32 resp.

32 resp.

30 resp.

26 resp.

26 resp.

23 resp.

21 resp.

17 resp.

73.7%

50%

43.4%

42.1%

42.1%

39.5%

34.2%

34.2%

30.3%

27.6%

22.4%
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9/14/22, 9:02 AM Augusta Choice: Allen Homes Resident Survey

Public art/murals

Clearly marked bike lanes

Community gardens

Dog park

https://wrt.typeform.com/report/A2ZM7Qvc/X1Y 3bdXIPWxoWNnw?view_mode=print

17 resp

15 resp.

15 resp.

14 resp.

. 22.4%

19.7%

19.7%

18.4%
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9/14/22, 9:02 AM Augusta Choice: Allen Homes Resident Survey

1.27 Where do you typically go to do your grocery shopping?

76 out of 76 answered

Harveys Supermarket (Grocery Store, 1631 Gordon Hwy) 50 resp. 65.8%

Family Dollar (Discount Store, 825 Laney Walker Blvd) 47 resp. 61.8%

Dollar Tree (Discount Store, 843 Laney Walker Blvd) 43 resp. 56.6%

Kroger (Grocery Store, 2801 Washington Rd) 35resp. 46.1%

Corner Mini Mart (Convenience Store, 635 Laney Walker Blvd) 20 resp. 26.3%

Publix Super Market at National Plaza (Grocery Store, 2816 Washington Rd) 18 resp. 23.7%

Publix Super Market at North Augusta Plaza (Grocery Store, 334 E Martintown
Rd) 18 resp. 23.7%

Food Lion (Grocery Store, 2803 Wrightsboro Rd) 17 resp. 22.4%

Home grocery delivery service (ex: Instacart, Hungryroot, etc.) 9resp. 11.8%

Leo’s Produce (1151 5th St) 7resp.  9.2%

Lidl (Grocery Store, 1096 Alexander Dr) 7resp. 9.2%

https://wrt.typeform.com/report/A2ZM7Qvc/X1Y 3bdXIPWxoWNnw?view_mode=print 10/123



9/14/22, 9:02 AM Augusta Choice: Allen Homes Resident Survey

The Fresh Market (Grocery Store, 2701 Washington Rd Ste 12)

@)

& J Grocery (Convenience Store, 1377 Wrightsboro Rd)

Greene Street Groceries (Convenience Store, 1002 Greene St)

Other
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”"f”‘%\ . having coffee or eating out, or doing errands)?
Tna § ',' o
S AT N
%3 i 76 out of 76 answered
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Downtown

Laney Walker

South Augusta

West Augusta

Harrisburg

https://wrt.typeform.com/report/A2ZM7Qvc/X1Y 3bdXIPWxoWNnw?view_mode=print

6 resp.

4 resp.

3 resp.

14 resp.

49 resp

31 resp

24 resp

16 resp

6 resp.

7.9%

5.3%

3.9%

18.4%

1.28 Which parts of the city are you most likely to spend time (with friends, family,

. 64.5%

. 40.8%

. 31.6%

- 21.1%

7.9%

11/123



9/14/22, 9:02 AM Augusta Choice: Allen Homes Resident Survey

1.29 If employed, how do you typically get to work?

76 out of 76 answered

Drive my own car 30resp. 39.5%

| am not employed 25resp. 32.9%

Bus 6resp. 7.9%

Get a ride from a friend/family 5resp. 6.6%

| work from home S5resp. 6.6%

Take a taxi/Uber/Lyft/rideshare 4resp. 5.3%

Bicycle 1resp. 1.3%

Motorized scooter 0 resp. 0%
Walk 0 resp. 0%
Wheelchair 0 resp. 0%

https://wrt.typeform.com/report/A2ZM7Qvc/X1Y 3bdXIPWxoWNnw?view_mode=print 12/123



9/14/22, 9:02 AM Augusta Choice: Allen Homes Resident Survey

1.30 What form of transportation do you take most often?

76 out of 76 answered

Drive my own car

Get a ride from a friend/family

Bus

Take a taxi/Uber/Lyft/rideshare

Walk

Bicycle

Wheelchair

Motorized Scooter

https://wrt.typeform.com/report/A2ZM7Qvc/X1Y 3bdXIPWxoWNnw?view_mode=print

44 resp.

25 resp.

15 resp.

10 resp.

9 resp.

3 resp.

1 resp.

0 resp.

57.9%

32.9%

19.7%

13.2%

11.8%

3.9%

1.3%

0%

13/123



9/14/22, 9:02 AM Augusta Choice: Allen Homes Resident Survey

1.31 Which transit stop do you use most often? (Choose one)

76 out of 76 answered

| do not use public transit 52 resp. 68.4%
-]

Rte 4 Purple — Turpin Hill: Twiggs St @ Laney Walker Blvd 11 resp. 14.5%
]

Rte 6 Brown — Gordon Hwy: Laney Walker Blvd @ James Brown Blvd 5resp. 6.6%
]

Rte 3 Gold — East Augusta: Walton Way @ Gordon Hwy 3resp. 3.9%
]

Rte 6 Brown — Gordon Hwy: James Brown Blvd @ Cecelia St 3resp. 3.9%
]

Rte 1 Blue — Walton Way: Laney Walker Blvd @ CS Hamilton Way 1resp. 1.3%
(

Other Tresp.  1.3%

https://wrt.typeform.com/report/A2ZM7Qvc/X1Y 3bdXIPWxoWNnw?view_mode=print 14/123



9/14/22, 9:02 AM Augusta Choice: Allen Homes Resident Survey

1.32 Where do you typically take public transit to?

76 out of 76 answered

Daily errands (e.g., food shopping, hair, bank, pay bills)

Medical Services

Clothing and home goods

(2}
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Daycare

Other

https://wrt.typeform.com/report/A2ZM7Qvc/X1Y 3bdXIPWxoWNnw?view_mode=print

38 resp.

25 resp

14 resp.

9 resp.

7 resp.

24 resp

50%

- 32.9%

18.4%

11.8%

9.2%

. 31.6%
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9/14/22, 9:02 AM Augusta Choice: Allen Homes Resident Survey

2.1 How long have you lived in Allen Homes?

76 out of 76 answered

1-3 years
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Less than 1 year

11-19 years
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30+ years

https://wrt.typeform.com/report/A2ZM7Qvc/X1Y 3bdXIPWxoWNnw?view_mode=print

28 resp.

13 resp.

13 resp.

12 resp.

8 resp.

1 resp.

1 resp.

36.8%

17.1%

17.1%

15.8%

10.5%

1.3%

1.3%
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9/14/22, 9:02 AM Augusta Choice: Allen Homes Resident Survey

2.2 What do you like most about Allen Homes?

76 out of 76 answered

The people, neighbors, and sense of community

Reporting changes in my income to allow my rent to go down

Being able to attend onsite programs, events and services

Being close to my family/friends, work, doctors and church

Being able to live in the Laney Walker or Harrisburg neighborhood

Having a Resident Council to help resolve issues

Outdoor spaces (playgrounds, grassy areas)

The school and the community

Amenities (Community Center)

Other

https://wrt.typeform.com/report/A2ZM7Qvc/X1Y 3bdXIPWxoWNnw?view_mode=print

33 resp.

26 resp.

25 resp.

25 resp.

24 resp.

14 resp.

14 resp.

13 resp.

6 resp.

10 resp.

43.4%

34.2%

32.9%

32.9%

31.6%

18.4%

18.4%

17.1%

7.9%

13.2%

17/123



9/14/22, 9:02 AM Augusta Choice: Allen Homes Resident Survey

2.3 What type of housing do you feel is needed in the Choice neighborhood?
(Check all that apply)

76 out of 76 answered

New affordable rental housing 58 resp. 76.3%

New homes for homeownership 43 resp. 56.6%

New moderately priced rental housing 33 resp. 43.4%

A home renovation / modification program to assist residents to age in their
existing homes (adding ramps, handrails, etc.) 29 resp. 38.2%

Supportive housing (e.g., for veterans, transitional housing for the formerly
homeless, people with developmental disabilities, ex-offenders transitioning back
into society, etc.) 29resp. 38.2%

New senior housing 26 resp. 34.2%

New rental housing that is market rate (the going rate for standard housing.) 22 resp. 28.9%

Cooperative housing that residents own and control together 18 resp. 23.7%

New student housing 15resp. 19.7%

https://wrt.typeform.com/report/A2ZM7Qvc/X1Y 3bdXIPWxoWNnw?view_mode=print 18/123



9/14/22, 9:02 AM Augusta Choice: Allen Homes Resident Survey

2.4 Does your household have any special housing needs?

76 out of 76 answered

Not applicable 59resp. 77.6%
- 00000000

Accessible housing for those with disabilities 16 resp. 21.1%
1

Housing for hearing and/or visually impaired. 5resp. 6.6%
1

Other 2resp. 2.6%

https://wrt.typeform.com/report/A2ZM7Qvc/X1Y 3bdXIPWxoWNnw?view_mode=print 19/123



9/14/22, 9:02 AM Augusta Choice: Allen Homes Resident Survey

2.5 If we decide as a community that Allen Homes is not a good site for future housing, where would you like

to relocate?

76 out of 76 answered

I would like to live in another part of Richmond County, outside of the Choice
neighborhood boundary.

| would like to live downtown within the Choice neighborhood boundary.

| would like to live in the Laney-Walker neighborhood within the Choice
neighborhood boundary. (See page 2 of this survey for the neighborhood
boundary)

| would like to move out of Richmond County.

| would like to live in the Harrisburg neighborhood within the Choice neighborhood
boundary.

https://wrt.typeform.com/report/A2ZM7Qvc/X1Y 3bdXIPWxoWNnw?view_mode=print

35 resp

13 resp.

13 resp.

11 resp.

4 resp.

. 46.1%

17.1%

17.1%

14.5%

5.3%

20/123



9/14/22, 9:02 AM Augusta Choice: Allen Homes Resident Survey

2.6 If we decide as a community that Allen Homes is not a good site for future housing, do you feel it is
important that all residents of Allen Homes be relocated to a single development or is it ok if residents are
relocated to a few smaller developments?

76 out of 76 answered

A few development sites would be ok. 44 resp. 57.9%
| prefer one development for all Allen Homes residents. 32resp. 42.1%

https://wrt.typeform.com/report/A2ZM7Qvc/X1Y 3bdXIPWxoWNnw?view_mode=print 21/123



9/14/22, 9:02 AM Augusta Choice: Allen Homes Resident Survey

2.7 If we decide as a community that Allen Homes is not a good site for future housing, what style of housing

do you feel is most suited to residents at Allen Homes? (Choose all that apply)

76 out of 76 answered

Townhomes 50 resp.

Quad and duplex apartments (similar to the existing Allen Homes) 36 resp.

Walk-up apartments (multiple apartments that share a staircase to the units) 27 resp.

Mixed-use buildings (multiple stories of apartments with stores, offices, services

on the first floor) 16 resp.

High-rise apartments (4 or more stories) 9 resp.

Senior-only housing 8 resp.

https://wrt.typeform.com/report/A2ZM7Qvc/X1Y 3bdXIPWxoWNnw?view_mode=print

65.8%

47.4%

35.5%

21.1%

11.8%

10.5%

22/123



9/14/22, 9:02 AM Augusta Choice: Allen Homes Resident Survey

2.8 What amenities would be important to you and your family in any future development? (Choose top 5)

76 out of 76 answered

Playgrounds 56 resp. 73.7%

Exercise room 46 resp. 60.5%

Laundry facilities 44 resp. 57.9%

Parking (at least 1 space per unit) 34 resp. 44.7%

Outdoor barbeque areas 32resp. 42.1%

Computer lab 30 resp. 39.5%

Community space/meeting rooms 26 resp. 34.2%

24 resp. 31.6%
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Outdoor social spaces (benches) 21 resp. 27.6%

Co-working space (flexible space with Wi-Fi to “work from home”) 13 resp. 17.1%

Bike racks 4resp. 5.3%

https://wrt.typeform.com/report/A2ZM7Qvc/X1Y 3bdXIPWxoWNnw?view_mode=print 23/123



9/14/22, 9:02 AM Augusta Choice: Allen Homes Resident Survey

Other 2resp. 2.6%

2.9 Are you interested in working toward buying a home in the next few years? (If no, skip to next section.)

76 out of 76 answered

54 resp. 71.1%

22 resp. 28.9%

Yes
No

https://wrt.typeform.com/report/A2ZM7Qvc/X1Y 3bdXIPWxoWNnw?view_mode=print 24/123



9/14/22, 9:02 AM Augusta Choice: Allen Homes Resident Survey

3.1 In the Choice neighborhood, what would be the top three safety concerns for you and your family?
(Choose top 3)

76 out of 76 answered

Gun shots / gun violence 45resp. 59.2%

Gang activity 39resp. 51.3%

Run-down buildings / squatters 27 resp. 35.5%

Child abuse / neglect 15resp. 19.7%

Homelessness 13resp. 17.1%

Domestic violence 12 resp. 15.8%

Household theft / burglary 11 resp. 14.5%

People using drugs 10 resp. 13.2%

People buying and selling drugs 9resp. 11.8%

9resp. 11.8%
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Mental health 7resp. 9.2%

https://wrt.typeform.com/report/A2ZM7Qvc/X1Y 3bdXIPWxoWNnw?view_mode=print 25/123



9/14/22, 9:02 AM Augusta Choice: Allen Homes Resident Survey

Traffic safety

Theft of personal property (cell phone, wallet, purse)

Public drinking/drunkenness

.
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>
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https://wrt.typeform.com/report/A2ZM7Qvc/X1Y 3bdXIPWxoWNnw?view_mode=print

7 resp.

4 resp.

3 resp.

3 resp.

9.2%

5.3%

3.9%

3.9%

26/123



9/14/22, 9:02 AM Augusta Choice: Allen Homes Resident Survey

4.1 What is your current employment status? (Choose one)

76 out of 76 answered

Employed, full-time 21 resp. 27.6%

Unemployed, looking for a job 19resp. 25%

Unable to work 13resp. 17.1%

Employed, part-time 11 resp. 14.5%

Retired S5resp. 6.6%

Unemployed, not looking for a job Sresp. 6.6%

Employed, multiple jobs 1resp. 1.3%

Self-employed 1resp. 1.3%

Employed, part-time, and looking for full-time work 0 resp. 0%

Employed, temporary/seasonal 0 resp. 0%

https://wrt.typeform.com/report/A2ZM7Qvc/X1Y 3bdXIPWxoWNnw?view_mode=print 27/123



9/14/22, 9:02 AM Augusta Choice: Allen Homes Resident Survey

4.2 If employed, where do you work?

34 out of 76 answered

In Augusta 28 resp

Outside of Augusta 4 resp.

| am not employed 1 resp.

In the neighborhood 0 resp.

Other 2 resp.

https://wrt.typeform.com/report/A2ZM7Qvc/X1Y 3bdXIPWxoWNnw?view_mode=print

. 82.4%

11.8%

2.9%

0%

5.9%

28/123



9/14/22, 9:02 AM Augusta Choice: Allen Homes Resident Survey

4.3 If employed, in what sector do you work? (Choose all that apply)

34 out of 76 answered

Food service

Retail/Customer service

Manufacturing / Warehousing

Nursing/health care
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Education

Janitorial/Maintenance

Social Services

Transportation

I am not employed

IT/computers

https://wrt.typeform.com/report/A2ZM7Qvc/X1Y 3bdXIPWxoWNnw?view_mode=print

9 resp

8 resp

5 resp.

4 resp.

2 resp.

2 resp.

2 resp.

2 resp.

2 resp.

1 resp.

1 resp.

. 26.5%

. 23.5%

14.7%

11.8%

5.9%

5.9%

5.9%

5.9%

5.9%

2.9%

2.9%
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9/14/22, 9:02 AM Augusta Choice: Allen Homes Resident Survey

Non-profit 1resp. 2.9%
a

Public Safety 1resp. 2.9%
o

Utilities (electricity, water, gas) 1resp. 2.9%
a

Clerical/office support 0 resp. 0%
Cyber security O resp. 0%
Entrepreneur / Business Owner 0 resp. 0%
Public Administration/Government 0 resp. 0%
Research 0 resp. 0%
Trades (plumbing, HVAC, carpentry, electrical, construction) 0 resp. 0%
Other 1resp. 2.9%

https://wrt.typeform.com/report/A2ZM7Qvc/X1Y 3bdXIPWxoWNnw?view_mode=print 30/123



9/14/22, 9:02 AM Augusta Choice: Allen Homes Resident Survey

4.11 If you are unemployed, how long has it been since you had a job?

42 out of 76 answered

More than a year

Not applicable

Less than 6 months

6 months to a year

4.12 If unemployed, are you enrolled in school or a job training program?

42 out of 76 answered

P

(0]

Not applicable

Yes, full-time

Yes, part-time

https://wrt.typeform.com/report/A2ZM7Qvc/X1Y 3bdXIPWxoWNnw?view_mode=print

21 resp.

9 resp

8 resp.

4 resp.

25 resp

10 resp

5 resp.

2 resp.

50%

- 21.4%

19%

9.5%

. 59.5%

. 23.8%

11.9%

4.8%
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9/14/22, 9:02 AM Augusta Choice: Allen Homes Resident Survey

4.13 Has the COVID pandemic affected your employment?

76 out of 76 answered

40 resp. 52.6%

36 resp. 47.4%

|Z =<
.|8

4.14 Goodwill Job Connection

76 out of 76 answered

| know of this program but | have not participated 31 resp. 40.8%

<

s 24 resp. 31.6%

| do not know about this program 21resp. 27.6%

https://wrt.typeform.com/report/A2ZM7Qvc/X1Y 3bdXIPWxoWNnw?view_mode=print 32/123



9/14/22, 9:02 AM Augusta Choice: Allen Homes Resident Survey

4.14 Goodwill Job Connection

24 out of 76 answered

Good 21 resp. 87.5%

OK 3resp. 12.5%

Poor 0 resp. 0%

4.15 Augusta Training Shop

76 out of 76 answered

| do not know about this program 42 resp. 55.3%

| know of this program but | have not participated 22 resp. 28.9%

12 resp. 15.8%

(2]

https://wrt.typeform.com/report/A2ZM7Qvc/X1Y 3bdXIPWxoWNnw?view_mode=print 33/123



9/14/22, 9:02 AM Augusta Choice: Allen Homes Resident Survey

4.15 Augusta Training Shop

12 out of 76 answered

8 resp. 66.7%

3resp.  25%

1resp. 8.3%

S o @
S 8 8
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4.16 Job Training at Easterseals of East GA

76 out of 76 answered

I do not know about this program 48 resp. 63.2%

| know of this program but | have not participated 19resp.  25%

<

es 9resp. 11.8%

https://wrt.typeform.com/report/A2ZM7Qvc/X1Y 3bdXIPWxoWNnw?view_mode=print 34/123



9/14/22, 9:02 AM Augusta Choice: Allen Homes Resident Survey

4.16 Job Training at Easterseals of East GA

9 out of 76 answered

Good 8 resp. 88.9%
OK 1resp. 11.1%

Poor 0 resp. 0%

4.17 Salvation Army Job Skills Training Classes

76 out of 76 answered

| know of this program but | have not participated 33resp. 43.4%

| do not know about this program 30resp. 39.5%

13resp. 17.1%

(2]

https://wrt.typeform.com/report/A2ZM7Qvc/X1Y 3bdXIPWxoWNnw?view_mode=print 35/123
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4.17 Salvation Army Job Skills Training Classes

13 out of 76 answered

10 resp. 76.9%

2resp. 15.4%

1resp. 7.7%

o S @
= 8 S
= a

4.18 Augusta Career Center (GA Dept. Labor)

76 out of 76 answered

| know of this program but | have not participated 30 resp. 39.5%

27 resp. 35.5%

(2]

| do not know about this program 19resp.  25%
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4.18 Augusta Career Center (GA Dept. Labor)

27 out of 76 answered
Good 21resp. 77.8%
OK 5resp. 18.5%

Poor 1resp. 3.7%

4.19 One-Stop Career Center (Augusta Tech)

76 out of 76 answered

I do not know about this program 32resp. 42.1%

| know of this program but | have not participated 32resp. 42.1%

12 resp. 15.8%

(2]
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4.19 One-Stop Career Center (Augusta Tech)

12 out of 76 answered

Good 10 resp. 83.3%
OK 2resp. 16.7%
Poor 0 resp. 0%

4.20 Helms College

76 out of 76 answered

I do not know about this program 45 resp. 59.2%
| know of this program but | have not participated 25 resp. 32.9%

6resp. 7.9%

]
Yes
]
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4.20 Helms College

6 out of 76 answered

Good 5resp. 83.3%
Poor 1resp. 16.7%
OK 0 resp. 0%

4.21 Augusta University Career Services

76 out of 76 answered

I do not know about this program 43 resp. 56.6%
| know of this program but | have not participated 26 resp. 34.2%

7resp. 9.2%

]
Yes
]
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4.21 Augusta University Career Services

7 out of 76 answered

Good 6 resp. 85.7%
OK 1resp. 14.3%
Poor 0 resp. 0%

https://wrt.typeform.com/report/A2ZM7Qvc/X1Y 3bdXIPWxoWNnw?view_mode=print 40/123



9/14/22, 9:02 AM Augusta Choice: Allen Homes Resident Survey

4.22 Would any of the following types of programs be helpful to you to advance your career, start a new

career, or enhance your personal skills and quality of life? (Check all that apply)

76 out of 76 answered

Job fairs

Career counseling / Mentoring

Resume writing, interview tips and preparation

Small business loans

Technology training / computer skills

Continuing education leading to a job-related certificate or degree program

On-the-job training/internships

Entrepreneurship skills

Leadership training

Networking skills & opportunities

Completing your high school degree through a GED / high school equivalency
nraAaram nn cita at Allan Hamae

https://wrt.typeform.com/report/A2ZM7Qvc/X1Y 3bdXIPWxoWNnw?view_mode=print

30 resp.

29 resp.

25 resp.

24 resp.

23 resp.

22 resp.

22 resp.

20 resp.

20 resp.

19 resp.

17 reen

39.5%

38.2%

32.9%

31.6%

30.3%

28.9%

28.9%

26.3%

26.3%

25%

29 AO/L
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Literacy training

English as a second language classes

Re-entry assistance

I |
—_
>
[0}
=

https://wrt.typeform.com/report/A2ZM7Qvc/X1Y 3bdXIPWxoWNnw?view_mode=print

roup.

7 resp.

6 resp.

6 resp.

11 resp.

. 7T /V

9.2%

7.9%

7.9%

14.5%
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4.23 Which of the following job training programs would interest you? (Check all that apply)

76 out of 76 answered

Cooking / Catering 27 resp. 35.5%

22 resp. 28.9%

(@)
0
o
Q
)
-
®

| am not interested in job training programs 21 resp. 27.6%

Customer service 19resp. 25%

Nursing/health care 19resp.  25%

15resp. 19.7%

m
Q
c
Q
Q
=
o
-]

Small business / Entrepreneurship 15resp. 19.7%

Hospitality / Hotel 13 resp. 17.1%

Government 9resp. 11.8%

Public Administration / Politics / Law 9resp. 11.8%

Pharmaceuticals 8 resp. 10.5%
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Transportation 8resp. 10.5%

Coding/Information technology/computers 7resp. 9.2%

Environmental / Green job skills 5resp. 6.6%

Journalism / Writing 5resp. 6.6%

Advanced manufacturing 4resp. 5.3%

Cyber Security 4resp. 5.3%

Vehicle maintenance 4resp. 5.3%

Carpentry / Construction 3resp. 3.9%

Law enforcement 3resp.  3.9%
]

Plumbing / Electrical 3resp.  3.9%
]

Aviation 1resp. 1.3%
I

Other 4resp. 5.3%
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4.24 What do you feel are some of the reasons that people in the neighborhood struggle to get a job or keep

ajob?

76 out of 76 answered

Not enough transportation options to get to jobs

Difficulty finding available jobs

Overcoming criminal history and background checks

Finding quality or affordable childcare

Lacking the skills needed for available jobs

Mental health challenges such as (but not limited to) PTSD/trauma, depression,
anxiety

Not enough education for available jobs

Having a handicap or disability or caring for someone with a disability

Difficulty reading

Difficulty writing/speaking English fluently

I anal icciiae (eiirh ac ritizanchin)

https://wrt.typeform.com/report/A2ZM7Qvc/X1Y 3bdXIPWxoWNnw?view_mode=print

45 resp.

39 resp.

38 resp.

37 resp.

36 resp.

29 resp.

29 resp.

16 resp.

15 resp.

12 resp.

10 reen

59.2%

51.3%

50%

48.7%

47.4%

38.2%

38.2%

21.1%

19.7%

15.8%

12 20/
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Other S5resp. 6.6%

4.25 First-Time Homebuyers Workshops

76 out of 76 answered

| do not know about this program 48 resp. 63.2%
| know of this program but | have not participated 21 resp. 27.6%

7resp. 9.2%

(2]
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4.25 First-Time Homebuyers Workshops

7 out of 76 answered

Good

7 resp. 100%

OK

Poor

4.26 Credit Repair/Budgeting Workshop

76 out of 76 answered

I do not know about this program

| know of this program but | have not participated

(2]

https://wrt.typeform.com/report/A2ZM7Qvc/X1Y 3bdXIPWxoWNnw?view_mode=print

0 resp. 0%

0 resp. 0%

45 resp. 59.2%

22 resp. 28.9%

9resp. 11.8%
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4.26 Credit Repair/Budgeting Workshop

9 out of 76 answered

Good

9resp. 100%

OK

Poor

4.27 Augusta Technical College: Adult GED Program

76 out of 76 answered

| know of this program but | have not participated

| do not know about this program

(2]

https://wrt.typeform.com/report/A2ZM7Qvc/X1Y 3bdXIPWxoWNnw?view_mode=print

0 resp. 0%

0 resp. 0%

32resp. 42.1%

25 resp. 32.9%

19resp. 25%
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4.27 Augusta Technical College: Adult GED Program

19 out of 76 answered
Good 15resp. 78.9%
OK 3resp. 15.8%

Poor 1resp. 5.3%
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4.28 What was your household income last year?

76 out of 76 answered

Less than $5,000 37 resp. 48.7%

$5,000 to $9,999 18 resp. 23.7%

$10,000 to $19,999 1 resp. 14.5%

$20,000 to $29,999 6resp. 7.9%
1

$30,000 to $39,999 3resp. 3.9%
]

$40,000 to $49,999 Tresp. 1.3%
1

More than $50,000 Oresp. 0%
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4.29 Do you receive any of the following public benefits? (Check all that apply)

76 out of 76 answered

54 resp. 71.1%

]
pzd
>
T
|s
O

(7))

S| 21 resp. 27.6%

11 resp. 14.5%

Z
o
=]
o

Childcare assistance 5resp. 6.6%

TANF 4resp. 5.3%

Unemployment Compensation 0 resp. 0%

5.1 Do any children under age 5 live in your household?

76 out of 76 answered

No (If no, please skip to question 5.14) 44 resp. 57.9%

<

s 32resp. 42.1%
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5.2 CSRA EOA Head Start (Pathway Head Start Center, Floyd Laney Walker, WS Hornsby)

32 out of 76 answered

No, my child is not enrolled 20 resp. 62.5%

Yes, my child is enrolled 12resp. 37.5%

5.2 CSRA EOA Head Start (Pathway Head Start Center, Floyd Laney Walker, WS Hornsby)

12 out of 76 answered

Good 7 resp. 58.3%

4resp. 33.3%

1resp. 8.3%

Y o
o
lg |x |
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5.3 Big Blue Marble Academy

32 out of 76 answered

No, My child is not enrolled 27 resp. 84.4%

Yes, my child is enrolled 5resp. 15.6%

5.3 Big Blue Marble Academy

5 out of 76 answered

o

K 2resp. 40%

Poor 2resp.  40%

1resp. 20%

@
o
o
a
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5.4 YMCA Child Development Academy

32 out of 76 answered

No, My child is not enrolled 31resp. 96.9%
Yes, my child is enrolled Tresp. 3.1%

5.4 YMCA Child Development Academy

1 out of 76 answered

OK 1resp. 100%
Good 0 resp. 0%
Poor 0 resp. 0%
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5.5 Silas X Floyd School (Head Start)

32 out of 76 answered

No, My child is not enrolled 27 resp. 84.4%

Yes, my child is enrolled 5resp. 15.6%

5.5 Silas X Floyd School (Head Start)

5 out of 76 answered

Good 4resp.  80%
OK 1resp. 20%
Poor 0 resp. 0%
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5.6 Tabernacle Child Development Center

31 out of 76 answered

No, My child is not enrolled 30 resp. 96.8%
Yes, my child is enrolled Tresp.  3.2%

5.6 Tabernacle Child Development Center

2 out of 76 answered

1resp. 50%

1resp. 50%

Good
OK

Poor 0 resp. 0%
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5.7 Heritage Early Learning Academy

32 out of 76 answered

No, My child is not enrolled 32resp. 100%

Yes, my child is enrolled 0 resp. 0%

5.7 Heritage Early Learning Academy

0 out of 76 answered

Nobody answered this question yet
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5.8 Westabou Montessori School

32 out of 76 answered

No, My child is not enrolled 31resp. 96.9%
Yes, my child is enrolled Tresp. 3.1%

5.8 Westabou Montessori School

1 out of 76 answered

OK 1resp. 100%
Good 0 resp. 0%
Poor 0 resp. 0%
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5.9 Other Licensed Pre-K or Early Childhood Learning program

32 out of 76 answered

No, My child is not enrolled 28 resp. 87.5%

Yes, my child is enrolled 4resp. 12.5%

5.9 Other Licensed Pre-K or Early Childhood Learning program

4 out of 76 answered

Good 4 resp. 100%
OK 0 resp. 0%
Poor 0 resp. 0%
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5.10 Licensed formal childcare or daycare program

32 out of 76 answered

No, My child is not enrolled 27 resp. 84.4%
Yes, my child is enrolled 5resp. 15.6%

5.10 Licensed formal childcare or daycare program

5 out of 76 answered

Good 5resp. 100%
OK 0 resp. 0%
Poor 0 resp. 0%
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5.11 Unlicensed formal childcare or daycare program

32 out of 76 answered

No, My child is not enrolled 32resp. 100%

Yes, my child is enrolled 0 resp. 0%

5.11 Unlicensed formal childcare or daycare program

0 out of 76 answered

Nobody answered this question yet
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5.12 Informal care (family members, neighbors, family friends, informal playgroups)

32 out of 76 answered

No, My child is not enrolled

Yes, my child is enrolled

5.12 Informal care (family members, neighbors, family friends, informal playgroups)

6 out of 76 answered

Good
OK

Poor

https://wrt.typeform.com/report/A2ZM7Qvc/X1Y 3bdXIPWxoWNnw?view_mode=print

26 resp. 81.2%

6 resp. 18.8%

4 resp. 66.7%

2resp. 33.3%

0 resp. 0%
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5.13 If the children under age 5 do not attend an early childhood learning program or pre-school program,
what are some of the reasons that they don'’t participate? (Check all that apply.)

24 out of 76 answered

Openings — none of the programs | tried had spaces available. 11 resp. 45.8%

Cost — | can’t find an affordable program that fits my needs. 9resp. 37.5%

Scheduling conflicts — the drop-off/pick-up times don’t work with my schedule. 9resp. 37.5%

Location — the programs are too far away or too hard to get to. 7resp. 29.2%

Quality - | can’t find a safe, quality pre-school program. 7resp. 29.2%

Other 3resp. 12.5%

5.14 Do any children ages 5 to 19 live in your household?

76 out of 76 answered

No (If no, please skip to Section 6) 40 resp. 52.6%

<

os 36 resp. 47.4%
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5.22 Are there additional services that would help your child/children do well in school?

34 out of 76 answered

Summer programs

Homework club on-site at Allen Homes

Individual tutoring

Additional after school programming

Behavioral counseling

Assistance with college planning and application process

Longer school days

Other

https://wrt.typeform.com/report/A2ZM7Qvc/X1Y 3bdXIPWxoWNnw?view_mode=print

25 resp.

22 resp.

22 resp.

16 resp.

14 resp.

11 resp.

3 resp.

2 resp.

73.5%

64.7%

64.7%

47.1%

41.2%

32.4%

8.8%

5.9%
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5.23 AU Literacy Tutoring Programs

36 out of 76 answered

| am not aware of this program 24 resp. 66.7%
I know of this activity but my child(ren) have not participated 9resp.  25%

3resp. 8.3%

(2]

5.23 AU Literacy Tutoring Programs

3 out of 76 answered

Good 3resp. 100%
OK 0 resp. 0%
Poor 0 resp. 0%
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5.24 Boys & Girls Club After School Programs @ Dogwood Terrace

36 out of 76 answered

| am not aware of this program 16 resp. 44.4%

I know of this activity but my child(ren) have not participated 16 resp. 44.4%

<

es 4resp. 11.1%

5.24 Boys & Girls Club After School Programs @ Dogwood Terrace

3 out of 76 answered

2 resp. 66.7%

1resp. 33.3%

S o )
S A 8
= a

0 resp. 0%
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5.25 Boys & Girls Club After School Programs @ E.W. Hagler Club

36 out of 76 answered

| am not aware of this program 19 resp. 52.8%
I know of this activity but my child(ren) have not participated 16 resp. 44.4%

1resp. 2.8%

Yes
]

5.25 Boys & Girls Club After School Programs @ E.W. Hagler Club

1 out of 76 answered

Good 1resp. 100%
OK 0 resp. 0%
Poor 0 resp. 0%
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5.26 New Bethlehem Community Center Afterschool Program

36 out of 76 answered

| am not aware of this program 24 resp. 66.7%
I know of this activity but my child(ren) have not participated 11 resp. 30.6%

1resp. 2.8%

Yes
]

5.26 New Bethlehem Community Center Afterschool Program

1 out of 76 answered

Good 1resp. 100%
OK 0 resp. 0%
Poor 0 resp. 0%
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5.27 New Bethlehem Community Center Summer Camp

36 out of 76 answered

| am not aware of this program 25resp. 69.4%
I know of this activity but my child(ren) have not participated 10 resp. 27.8%

1resp. 2.8%

Yes
]

5.27 New Bethlehem Community Center Summer Camp

1 out of 76 answered

Good 1resp. 100%
OK 0 resp. 0%
Poor 0 resp. 0%
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5.28 Augusta Mini Theatre After School Program

36 out of 76 answered

| am not aware of this program 23 resp. 63.9%
I know of this activity but my child(ren) have not participated 12resp. 33.3%

1resp. 2.8%

Yes
]

5.28 Augusta Mini Theatre After School Program

1 out of 76 answered

Good 1resp. 100%
OK 0 resp. 0%
Poor 0 resp. 0%
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5.29 MACH Academy Coding Boot Camp

36 out of 76 answered

| am not aware of this program 28 resp. 77.8%
I know of this activity but my child(ren) have not participated 7resp. 19.4%
Yes 1resp. 2.8%

5.29 MACH Academy Coding Boot Camp

1 out of 76 answered

Good 1resp. 100%
OK 0 resp. 0%
Poor 0 resp. 0%
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5.30 Jessye Norman School of the Arts After School Program

36 out of 76 answered

| am not aware of this program 27resp.  75%
I know of this activity but my child(ren) have not participated 8resp. 22.2%
Yes 1resp. 2.8%

5.30 Jessye Norman School of the Arts After School Program

1 out of 76 answered

Good 1resp. 100%
OK 0 resp. 0%
Poor 0 resp. 0%
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5.31 Augusta Boxing Club

36 out of 76 answered

| am not aware of this program 16 resp. 44.4%

I know of this activity but my child(ren) have not participated 15resp. 41.7%

5resp. 13.9%

(2]

5.31 Augusta Boxing Club

5 out of 76 answered

Good 5resp. 100%
OK 0 resp. 0%
Poor 0 resp. 0%
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5.32 Creative Impressions

36 out of 76 answered

| am not aware of this program 30resp. 83.3%
I know of this activity but my child(ren) have not participated Sresp. 13.9%
Yes 1resp. 2.8%

5.32 Creative Impressions

1 out of 76 answered

Good 1resp. 100%
OK 0 resp. 0%
Poor 0 resp. 0%
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5.33 If the children in your household do not participate in any of these activities, what are some of the

reasons?

35 out of 76 answered

Cost

Unaware of available programs

Location

Child is not interested in programs

Not applicable

Safety

Quality of programs

Other

https://wrt.typeform.com/report/A2ZM7Qvc/X1Y 3bdXIPWxoWNnw?view_mode=print

20 resp.

19 resp.

9 resp.

4 resp.

4 resp.

4 resp.

1 resp.

5 resp.

57.1%

54.3%

25.7%

11.4%

11.4%

11.4%

2.9%

14.3%
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5.34 Would any of the following programs interest the children in your household? (Choose top 3)

36 out of 76 answered

Dance 20 resp. 55.6%

Arts and crafts 13 resp. 36.1%

Mentoring program 12 resp. 33.3%

Homework help 10 resp. 27.8%

Sports and recreation 9resp.  25%

5resp. 13.9%
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Computer fluency / programming / coding 5resp. 13.9%

Healthy living (exercise, eating, cooking) 4resp. 11.1%

4resp. 11.1%

(Science, Technology, Engineering, Math) 4resp. 11.1%
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Stress management and coping skills 4resp. 11.1%
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Drug prevention 3resp. 8.3%
]

Entrepreneurship 2resp. 5.6%
]

Youth employment program 2resp. 5.6%
]

Public speaking 1resp. 2.8%
H

Violence prevention 0 resp. 0%
Yoga / Mindfulness / Meditation 0 resp. 0%
Other 0 resp. 0%

https://wrt.typeform.com/report/A2ZM7Qvc/X1Y 3bdXIPWxoWNnw?view_mode=print 77/123



9/14/22, 9:02 AM Augusta Choice: Allen Homes Resident Survey

5.35 If you have high school-aged children in your household, what path do they hope to take after high
school?

34 out of 76 answered

| do not have high school-aged children 20 resp. 58.8%

Attending a 2-year college to pursue an Associate’s degree 4resp. 11.8%

Entering workforce 4resp. 11.8%

Attending a 4-year college to pursue a Bachelor’s degree 3resp. 8.8%

Undecided/not sure 2resp. 5.9%
Pursuing job training or apprenticeship 1resp. 2.9%

Other 0 resp. 0%
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5.36 Do you feel your children’s current schooling is preparing him/her to achieve their after high school
plans?

35 out of 76 answered

<

s 11 resp. 31.4%

Don’'t Know/Unsure 10 resp. 28.6%

8resp. 22.9%

Z |
(e}

Not applicable 6resp. 17.1%

6.1 Do you have health insurance?

76 out of 76 answered

<

s 60 resp. 78.9%

16 resp. 21.1%

Z |
o
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6.2 Do all adults in your household have health insurance?

76 out of 76 answered

IZ =<
|

6.3 Do the children in your household have health insurance?

76 out of 76 answered

<

es

Not applicable (I do not have children under 21)

| I
o
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57 resp.  75%

19resp. 25%

51 resp. 67.1%
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8resp. 10.5%
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6.4 If you, other adults or children in your household do not have health insurance, what is the main reason?

76 out of 76 answered

| (we) do have insurance

Cost

Difficulty getting approved for health insurance

Don'’t feel it is necessary

Not sure how to get insurance

Other

https://wrt.typeform.com/report/A2ZM7Qvc/X1Y 3bdXIPWxoWNnw?view_mode=print

44 resp

18 resp

5 resp.

4 resp.

1 resp.

4 resp.

. 57.9%

. 23.7%

6.6%

5.3%

1.3%

5.3%
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6.5 Where do you typically go to receive medical care when you or your children are sick? (Choose up to
3)

76 out of 76 answered

Augusta University Health - Family Medicine (1447 Harper St 1st floor) 41 resp. 53.9%

My primary care doctor 24 resp. 31.6%

Urgent Care 18 resp. 23.7%

Women’s Health of Augusta (1303 D'Antignac St #2500) 12resp. 15.8%

Christ Community Health (Medical & Dental Clinic, 1226 D'Antignac St) 11 resp. 14.5%

Augusta University Care Center Family Medicine Associates (1417 Pendleton Rd) 9resp. 11.8%

Drug store/grocery store/walk-in clinic 3resp. 3.9%

Druid Park Community Health Center (1018 Druid Park Ave ) 2resp. 2.6%

Lamar Medical Center (1448 Lee Beard Way) 2resp. 2.6%

St Vincent de Paul Health Clinic (Medical Clinic, 432 8th St) 2resp. 2.6%

Harrisburg Family Health Care (423 Crawford Avenue) 1resp. 1.3%
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Other 8resp. 10.5%
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6.6 Have you or anyone in your household ever been told that you have or had:

76 out of 76 answered

High blood pressure 26 resp. 34.2%

Depression, anxiety, or post-traumatic stress 25resp. 32.9%

Asthma/breathing issues 24 resp. 31.6%

Not applicable 23 resp. 30.3%

Arthritis 18 resp. 23.7%

Diabetes (or high blood sugar) 17 resp. 22.4%

Obesity 13 resp. 17.1%

High cholesterol 10resp. 13.2%

Women’s Health Issues (i.e. Endometriosis) 9resp. 11.8%

Heart disease, attack or stroke 7resp. 9.2%

Kidney disease Sresp.  6.6%
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Cancer 4resp. 5.3%
COPD 2resp. 2.6%
Lead poisoning O resp. 0%

6.7 Has anyone in your household ever been diagnosed with COVID-19?

76 out of 76 answered

52 resp. 68.4%

23 resp. 30.3%

No
Yes

Uncertain 1resp. 1.3%
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6.8 Have you lost someone in your household or a close friend or relative to COVID-19?

75 out of 76 answered

46 resp. 61.3%

29 resp. 38.7%

|-< P
8|.

Yes, and | am having a difficult time dealing with the death of that person (or
persons) to COVID-19 6 resp. 8%

Yes, and the youth in my household have been having a difficult time dealing with
the death of this loved one. 4resp. 5.3%

6.24 Augusta University Health - Family Medicine (1447 Harper St 1st floor)

76 out of 76 answered

| have used this facility 40 resp. 52.6%

| am aware of this facility but have never used it 24 resp. 31.6%

I am not aware of this facility 12 resp. 15.8%
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6.24 Augusta University Health - Family Medicine (1447 Harper St 1st floor)

40 out of 76 answered

Good quality

OK quality

Poor quality

6.25 Christ Community Health (Medical & Dental Clinic, 1226 D'Antignac St)

76 out of 76 answered

| am aware of this facility but have never used it

I am not aware of this facility

| have used this facility

https://wrt.typeform.com/report/A2ZM7Qvc/X1Y 3bdXIPWxoWNnw?view_mode=print

27 resp. 67.5%

11 resp. 27.5%

2 resp. 5%

28resp. 36.8%

27 resp. 35.5%

21 resp. 27.6%
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6.25 Christ Community Health (Medical & Dental Clinic, 1226 D'Antignac St)

21 out of 76 answered

Good quality 13 resp. 61.9%

Poor quality 5resp. 23.8%

OK quality 3resp. 14.3%

6.26 St Vincent de Paul Health Clinic (Medical Clinic, 432 8th St)

76 out of 76 answered

| am not aware of this facility 42 resp. 55.3%

| am aware of this facility but have never used it 29 resp. 38.2%

| have used this facility Sresp.  6.6%
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6.26 St Vincent de Paul Health Clinic (Medical Clinic, 432 8th St)

5 out of 76 answered

Good quality 2resp.  40%

OK quality 2resp.  40%

Poor quality 1resp.  20%

6.27 Druid Park Community Health Center (1018 Druid Park Ave )

76 out of 76 answered

| am not aware of this facility 40 resp. 52.6%

| am aware of this facility but have never used it 28 resp. 36.8%

| have used this facility 8resp. 10.5%
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6.27 Druid Park Community Health Center (1018 Druid Park Ave )

8 out of 76 answered

Good quality 3resp. 37.5%

OK quality 3resp. 37.5%

Poor quality 2resp.  25%

6.28 Women'’s Health of Augusta (1303 D'Antignac St #2500)

76 out of 76 answered

| am aware of this facility but have never used it 29 resp. 38.2%

| am not aware of this facility 28 resp. 36.8%

| have used this facility 19resp.  25%

https://wrt.typeform.com/report/A2ZM7Qvc/X1Y 3bdXIPWxoWNnw?view_mode=print 90/123



9/14/22, 9:02 AM Augusta Choice: Allen Homes Resident Survey

6.28 Women'’s Health of Augusta (1303 D'Antignac St #2500)

19 out of 76 answered

Good quality 16 resp. 84.2%
Poor quality 2resp. 10.5%

OK quality 1resp. 5.3%

6.29 Lamar Medical Center (1448 Lee Beard Way)

76 out of 76 answered

| am not aware of this facility 47 resp. 61.8%
| am aware of this facility but have never used it 26 resp. 34.2%
| have used this facility 3resp. 3.9%
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6.29 Lamar Medical Center (1448 Lee Beard Way)

3 out of 76 answered

Good quality 2resp. 66.7%

Poor quality 1resp. 33.3%

OK quality 0 resp. 0%

6.30 Augusta University Care Center Family Medicine Associates (1417 Pendleton Rd)

76 out of 76 answered

| am not aware of this facility 34 resp. 44.7%

| am aware of this facility but have never used it 26 resp. 34.2%

| have used this facility 16 resp. 21.1%
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6.30 Augusta University Care Center Family Medicine Associates (1417 Pendleton Rd)

16 out of 76 answered

Good quality 10 resp. 62.5%

OK quality 4resp.  25%

Poor quality 2resp. 12.5%

6.31 Harrisburg Family Health Care

76 out of 76 answered

| am not aware of this facility 41 resp. 53.9%

| am aware of this facility but have never used it 31 resp. 40.8%

| have used this facility 4resp. 5.3%

https://wrt.typeform.com/report/A2ZM7Qvc/X1Y 3bdXIPWxoWNnw?view_mode=print 93/123



9/14/22, 9:02 AM Augusta Choice: Allen Homes Resident Survey

6.31 Harrisburg Family Health Care

4 out of 76 answered

Good quality 2resp.  50%

OK quality 1resp. 25%

Poor quality 1resp.  25%

6.32 Is there another health facility that you use?

76 out of 76 answered

Yes 10 resp. 13.2%
No 66 resp. 86.8%
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6.33 Schedule medical appointments

76 out of 76 answered

Not difficult at all

Somewhat difficult

Very difficult

Not applicable
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6.6%
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6.34 Attend medical appointments

76 out of 76 answered

Not difficult at all

Somewhat difficult

Very difficult

Not applicable

6.35 Afford medical visits/copays

76 out of 76 answered

Not difficult at all

Somewhat difficult

Very difficult

Not applicable
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50 resp

14 resp.

8 resp.

4 resp.

38 resp.

19 resp.

13 resp.

6 resp.

. 65.8%

18.4%

10.5%

5.3%

50%

25%

17.1%

7.9%
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6.36 Afford prescription drugs

76 out of 76 answered

Not difficult at all

Somewhat difficult

Very difficult

Not applicable

6.37 Find information about medical care for physical health services

76 out of 76 answered

Not difficult at all

Somewhat difficult

Very difficult

Not applicable
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40 resp

16 resp

13 resp.

7 resp.

39 resp

19 resp.

11 resp.

7 resp.

. 52.6%

- 21.1%

17.1%

9.2%

- 51.3%

25%

14.5%

9.2%
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6.38 Find information about medical care for mental health issues

76 out of 76 answered

Not difficult at all 33 resp. 43.4%

Somewhat difficult 20 resp. 26.3%

Not applicable 12resp. 15.8%

Very difficult 11 resp. 14.5%

6.39 Understand your insurance policies and what is covered

76 out of 76 answered

Not difficult at all 42 resp. 55.3%

Somewhat difficult 18 resp. 23.7%

Not applicable 8resp. 10.5%

8resp. 10.5%
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6.40 How could your access to quality healthcare be improved?

74 out of 76 answered

Locating more healthcare facilities in the neighborhood

Providing a shuttle to major medical facilities

Extending the hours of health-related facilities in the neighborhood

Employing staff who are culturally competent and sensitive to my
circumstances/history

Employing staff at healthcare facilities who understand me

-gl
o)
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42 resp

36 resp

34 resp

25 resp

17 resp.

2 resp.

. 56.8%

. 48.6%

. 45.9%

. 33.8%

23%

2.7%
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6.41 During a regular week, are there times that you find there is not enough food to eat in your household?

76 out of 76 answered

Never

Yes, about once or twice a week

Yes, 3-4 times a week

Yes, 5 times or more

https://wrt.typeform.com/report/A2ZM7Qvc/X1Y 3bdXIPWxoWNnw?view_mode=print

. 48.7%

. 40.8%
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2.6%
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6.42 What are some of the reasons that you have not had enough food to eat in the last 30 days?

76 out of 76 answered

This doesn’t apply to me.

Sometimes I/we cannot afford to purchase food.

It is too difficult to get to the store.

I/we are too busy to shop or cook.

Other

43 resp

21 resp

9 resp.

3 resp.

0 resp.

. 56.6%

. 27.6%

11.8%

3.9%

0%

6.43 Do you ever get produce from The Augusta Market at the River (8th St), The Augusta State Farmers’
Market, or St. John Methodist/DCCM Mobile Market, Veggie Park Farmers Market, Laney Walker Farmers

Market, Augusta Locally Grown Farmer’s Market?

76 out of 76 answered
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6.44 Would you like to grow and raise your own food? (Check all that apply.)

76 out of 76 answered

No, | would not be interested. 37 resp. 48.7%

Yes, in a backyard garden. 24 resp. 31.6%

Yes, in a community garden. 21 resp. 27.6%

Yes, | am interested in raising poultry in the backyard. 6resp. 7.9%

Yes, | am interested in edible community landscaping. 5resp. 6.6%

6.53 Organized sports leagues

76 out of 76 answered

Never 57resp.  75%

A few times a week 15resp. 19.7%
A few times a month 4resp. 5.3%
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6.54 Casual playing in parks/fields

76 out of 76 answered

A few times a week

Z |
®
<
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=

A few times a month

6.55 Jogging, walking, or riding a bike outside

76 out of 76 answered

A few times a week

Z
@
<
]
=

A few times a month
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39resp. 51.3%

32resp. 42.1%

5resp. 6.6%

35resp. 46.1%

30 resp. 39.5%

11 resp. 14.5%
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6.56 Participating in group fitness classes

76 out of 76 answered

50 resp. 65.8%

Z
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<
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A few times a week 19resp.  25%

A few times a month 7resp. 9.2%

6.57 Exercising at a gym/fitness center

76 out of 76 answered

46 resp. 60.5%

| Z
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A few times a week 19resp.  25%

A few times a month 11 resp. 14.5%
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6.58 Exercising at home with apps/videos/home equipment

76 out of 76 answered

A few times a week 38resp. 50%

Never 26 resp. 34.2%

A few times a month 12 resp. 15.8%
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6.60 What are some of the reasons that you don’t participate in some of the activities described above?

76 out of 76 answered

Don’t have enough time 29resp. 38.2%

Not interested 19resp. 25%

Cost is too high 17 resp. 22.4%

Don’t have enough information 16 resp. 21.1%

Physical disability/other health condition 15resp. 19.7%

10 resp. 13.2%

0
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Other 4resp. 5.3%
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6.61 Are there any children in your household?

76 out of 76 answered

49 resp. 64.5%

27 resp. 35.5%

|Z =<
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6.62 Organized sports leagues

49 out of 76 answered

30 resp. 61.2%
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A few times a week 14 resp. 28.6%

A few times a month 5resp. 10.2%
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6.63 Casual playing in parks/fields

46 out of 76 answered

A few times a week 32 resp. 69.6%

Never 8resp. 17.4%

A few times a month 6resp. 13%

6.64 Jogging, walking, or riding a bike outside

49 out of 76 answered

A few times a week 28 resp. 57.1%

A few times a month 11 resp. 22.4%

Never 10 resp. 20.4%
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6.65 Participating in group fitness classes

49 out of 76 answered

Never 32 resp. 65.3%
A few times a week 13 resp. 26.5%
A few times a month 4resp. 8.2%

6.66 Exercising at a gym/fitness center

49 out of 76 answered

Never 36 resp. 73.5%
A few times a week 10 resp. 20.4%
A few times a month 3resp. 6.1%
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6.67 Exercising at home with apps/videos/home equipment

48 out of 76 answered

A few times a week 26 resp. 54.2%
Never 17 resp. 35.4%
A few times a month 5resp. 10.4%
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6.69 What would make it easier for you and your family to exercise in the neighborhood?

76 out of 76 answered

Gyml/indoor fitness nearby 55 resp.

A greater feeling of safety in the neighborhood to be able to walk or jog 40 resp.

Easier access neighborhood parks and recreation centers 33 resp.

Bike rentals or bike sharing facilities nearby 28 resp.

Safe bicycle trails in the neighborhood 25 resp.

A community garden nearby 20 resp.

Sports leagues for adults in the neighborhood 20 resp.

Other 1 resp.
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43.4%

36.8%

32.9%
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7.1 Do you have access to high-speed internet at home?

76 out of 76 answered
56 resp. 73.7%

20 resp. 26.3%

Yes
No

Not sure 0 resp. 0%
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7.2 If not, where do you typically go to access the internet?

76 out of 76 answered

| just use my phone

Local library or community center

Friend or family’s home

School

Work

University

@
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7.3 How do you typically find information about Allen Homes activities, services, and events in your

community? (Choose your top 3)

76 out of 76 answered

Posters/Flyers

Word of mouth, friends, family

Local newspapers/newsletters (eg. Augusta Chronicle, The Post and Courier
North Augusta, The MetroCourier, Urban Pro Weekly, Augusta Press, Hola

)
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Internet/social media (Facebook, Instagram, Nextdoor, Twitter, etc.)

Email announcements

Phone Calls / Voicemails (including automated robo-calls)

Text message announcements

Local television

Local radio

House of Worship (church, mosque, temple, etc.)
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55 resp.

41 resp.

13 resp.

12 resp.

10 resp.

10 resp.

9 resp.

3 resp.

2 resp.

0 resp.

72.4%

53.9%

17.1%

15.8%

13.2%

13.2%

11.8%

3.9%

2.6%

0%
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8.1 Looking into the future, what would you like this neighborhood to be known for after it has been
redeveloped and invested in? (Check all that apply)

76 out of 76 answered

A safe, stable and family-friendly neighborhood. 65resp. 85.5%

An economically stable community that is just and equitable and offers
opportunities to everyone for upward mobility and wealth building. 44 resp. 57.9%

A walkable and bikeable neighborhood that supports an active, healthy lifestyle. 42 resp. 55.3%

An integrated neighborhood where everyone feels at home. 41 resp. 53.9%

A thriving center of Black and African American culture — a place you can expect
to find performances, art, markets, and social events that celebrate the rich
heritage and contributions of Black Augustans. 39resp. 51.3%

A center for new employment and job training opportunities. 37 resp. 48.7%

Other 0 resp. 0%
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8.3 Do you feel the Laney Walker-Harrisburg Choice Neighborhood planning process will have a positive
impact on your neighborhood?

76 out of 76 answered

Yes, definitely 54 resp. 71.1%
| am not sure at this point 18 resp. 23.7%
| doubt it will have any impact 4resp. 5.3%
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9.1 What age category best describes you?

76 out of 76 answered
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45-54

65-74

75-84

85+
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20 resp.

18 resp.

11 resp.

10 resp.

10 resp.

6 resp.

1 resp.

0 resp.

26.3%

23.7%

14.5%

13.2%

13.2%

7.9%

1.3%

0%
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9.2 With which gender do you identify?

76 out of 76 answered

Female 66 resp. 86.8%
e

Male 8resp. 10.5%
1

Non-Binary or Gender Non-Conforming 1resp. 1.3%
1

Prefer not to specify Tresp.  1.3%
1

Other 0 resp. 0%
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9.3 Race

76 out of 76 answered

Black or African American 72resp. 94.7%
- 000000__]
Prefer not to specify 4resp. 5.3%
]

American Indian or Alaska Native 0 resp. 0%
Asian 0 resp. 0%
White 0 resp. 0%
Other 0 resp. 0%

9.4 Do you consider yourself Hispanic or Latinx?

76 out of 76 answered

Yes 3resp. 3.9%
No 73 resp. 96.1%
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9.5 What is your marital status?

76 out of 76 answered

Single 70resp. 92.1%
-]
Separated or Divorced 4resp. 5.3%
]

Widowed 2resp. 2.6%
[l

Married 0 resp. 0%
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What is the highest education level for each of the adults in your household? Please choose only the
highest level of education for each adult.

9.11 Head of Household:

76 out of 76 answered

High school degree or GED 33 resp. 43.4%

Some college/higher education 16 resp. 21.1%

Some high school 14 resp. 18.4%

Associate’s degree 7resp.  9.2%

8th grade or less 3resp. 3.9%

Bachelor’s degree 3resp.  3.9%

Master’s degree or more 0 resp. 0%
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9.12 Please choose only the highest level of education for Adult #2

76 out of 76 answered

N/A - no 2nd adult in household

High school degree or GED

Some college/higher education

Some high school

8th grade or less

Bachelor’s degree

Associate’s degree

Master’s degree or more
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42 resp

17 resp

6 resp.

6 resp.

4 resp.

1 resp.

0 resp.

0 resp.

. 55.3%

. 22.4%

7.9%

7.9%

5.3%

1.3%

0%

0%
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9.13 Please choose only the highest level of education for Adult #3

34 out of 76 answered

N/A - No 3rd adult in household 13 resp. 38.2%

High school degree or GED 11 resp. 32.4%

8th grade or less S5resp. 14.7%

Some high school 4resp. 11.8%

Some college/higher education Tresp. 2.9%

Associate’s degree 0 resp. 0%
Bachelor’s degree 0 resp. 0%
Master’s degree or more 0 resp. 0%
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